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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2010 VOLVO S40 2.4I
VIN: YV1382MS6A2488657
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/23 at 1:44:27 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important
tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

20 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal,
Commercial

Last owned in Tennessee

121,926 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Year purchased 2009 2016 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 6 mo. 6 yrs. 3 mo. 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California, Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 4,605/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 95,929 115,659 121,926

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=OFSeF_IDhSYP9f_wEayrL2cw5lABjmajVIP56pAfFfSfmczJQXIWkx_BQhE6RGodqOEdMnxB8_7aI_alus3bD0G1PIA0jvjVtn1aMvacnQn8OWigvs1-CjNRmU852EURWR-oOoWMJXMqtkCSQ6R2__OUTckpjz-1xmbPakkiYtgg-K5OIqHWc82VD11hFQZl_pdkqXsijt4O8N44uAItVfolc7-ORT3ZNH9UNUmL6whIe63e9tEDYmvIfznYLFfjbWHEc6SjRVb9xaaaSjzEMYFbbVaaYHuO8dCHXaVlWkU1Cx3H_ObXxs6QNuSlbjZILbTnyxbKA5S-wZRs5-N-CZrFYQzVJEFoIX_QRFaG3dftNlfmad90RjwbD-xF79DD7R3rDYHjPdZRcm497H8ptuGzVGsvlGDzKypsJGaPgCXY2rzAKzPi8M0HO7HucsLuXA
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=OFSeF_IDhSYP9f_wEayrL2cw5lABjmajVIP56pAfFfSfmczJQXIWkx_BQhE6RGodqOEdMnxB8_7aI_alus3bD0G1PIA0jvjVtn1aMvacnQn8OWigvs1-CjNRmU852EURWR-oOoWMJXMqtkCSQ6R2__OUTckpjz-1xmbPakkiYtgg-K5OIqHWc82VD11hFQZl_pdkqXsijt4O8N44uAItVfolc7-ORT3ZNH9UNUmL6whIe63e9tEDYmvIfznYLFfjbWHEc6SjRVb9xaaaSjzEMYFbbVaaYHuO8dCHXaVlWkU1Cx3H_ObXxs6QNuSlbjZILbTnyxbKA5S-wZRs5-N-CZrFYQzVJEFoIX_QRFaG3dftNlfmad90RjwbD-xF79DD7R3rDYHjPdZRcm497H8ptuGzVGsvlGDzKypsJGaPgCXY2rzAKzPi8M0HO7HucsLuXA
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle
23,512 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/02/2009
 

Volvo Cars of North America, LLC Vehicle manufactured
- Barents blue pearl exterior

08/17/2009
 

Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Lafayette, LA

08/19/2009
 

Giles Nissan
Lafayette, LA
337-988-1920
gilesauto.com

 4.4 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/15/2009
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/22/2009
 

13   Giles Nissan
Lafayette, LA
337-988-1920
gilesauto.com

 4.4 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/20/2010
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lafayette, LA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

03/11/2010
 

6,730   Holmes European Motors, Inc.
Shreveport, LA
318-212-1212

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

 4,986 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 4,986 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=Q7QWLX8obgjAFAYi0eBpPL6Wugjf78OarxE7gkujlSYjISMKLNx_m6DaMLGxRtEH41dZOYXudPx8pPjeD0mqOmk4KVVtKi1gh35m8lak6-N3QvAJRgKZV4v9LvMotobccrAXU3-I-a-K5u1NuQxKwzharSJdhUQnRMQV_hPokmq6eVhG_eceik2YBIFjzzP7hJMnTSuPXigtVa6vQirdz5rvO8RQokEuVAfa81bvyQKn2MAE7-BelBNRgtmXsSdqh-jE7-uGe1oNMWhCriJO9sH33hfXeZYEGyhz6ffxGECk44Zni0TaxcZTY_IsxBMfmbELmvevEWHs3Z7YNgMEqI1xz0vicSeYA6NiqEimgS6wZAvFBfIkkdYkoTnu5orKFOLOeTfRRP4pHIEcT5xWN-HzDU1u8iDZVsAtMZ64fOVQvG2Q_vppdB0XRZx4M5wpqK255BF9tRm7MRphZhkr-nyV3x3j6pOKS1v3XKDtxCQpL6PBYGL0GBwwRmykaHMckTQkU9OEONDy6r0zkxjXfDdCaweqibRiQ_6eXNE6-3z2Az9fMYpO9hkWKm9jncrFyoH5cSGLzk4LpEnEknEgN4LUJofD8B1gThtWF1zHi4YmihRIgpq81Xf7qbq76b9gJQ5sZCl16f4IjSGnx0YGodjgTMClRGGOOQ
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holmesautogroup.com
 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

07/24/2010
 

15,556   Holmes European Motors, Inc.
Shreveport, LA
318-212-1212
holmesautogroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 15,000 mile service performed

05/16/2011
 

34,591   Holmes European Motors, Inc.
Shreveport, LA
318-212-1212
holmesautogroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Electrical system checked

07/15/2011
 

37,707   Holmes European Motors, Inc.
Shreveport, LA
318-212-1212
holmesautogroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Wheels checked

10/09/2011
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lafayette, LA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/15/2012
 

52,886   Holmes European Motors, Inc.
Shreveport, LA
318-212-1212
holmesautogroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,364 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2012
 

55,619   Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lafayette, LA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/01/2012
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83600897

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/09/2012
 

59,605   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 60,000 mile service performed
- Washer hose/line check valve replaced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Steering/suspension checked

11/19/2012
 

Volvo of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-373-3000
VolvoOfMemphis.com

Vehicle serviced
- 60,000 mile service performed
- Steering/suspension checked

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

06/19/2013
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83600897

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/20/2013
 

68,107   Lube Shop
Memphis, TN
901-507-4392

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/22/2014
 

73,532   Lube Shop
Memphis, TN
901-507-4392

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/30/2014
 

75,374   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 75,000 mile service performed

06/26/2014
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83600897

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 3
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,441 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/10/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #94825487

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/15/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #94825487

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/27/2015
 

86,392   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced
- Lights checked

11/30/2015
 

88,970   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Lights checked
- Glass checked

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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02/22/2016
 

90,566   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

06/03/2016
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #94825487

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/10/2016
 

92,551   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2016
 

92,553   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Lights checked
- Alignment checked

08/21/2016
 

95,929   California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,605 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/24/2016
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/02/2016
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/15/2017
 

101,526   Accurate Autoworks
Pasadena, CA
626-584-6632
accurateautoworks.net

 5.0 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire repaired
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

10/15/2018
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TN

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

11/08/2018
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TN
Title #17900179150

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

03/23/2019
 

108,494   Raleigh Tire - Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-386-6211
raleightire.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator checked
- Battery/charging system checked

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 21 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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05/31/2019
 

110,019   Raleigh Tire - Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-386-6211
raleightire.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked

10/16/2019
 

113,195   Volvo of Memphis
Cordova, TN
901-373-3000
volvoofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Ignition system checked

02/11/2020
 

114,809   Raleigh Tire - Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-386-6211
raleightire.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

05/09/2020
 

115,659   Raleigh Tire - Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-386-6211
raleightire.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

06/11/2021
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TN
Title #17900179150

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

06/08/2022
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TN
Title #17900179150

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Commercial Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/05/2022
 

121,926   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/18/2023
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TN
Title #17900179150

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

01/24/2023
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600931920

Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 63 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/23 1:44:27 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 VOLVO S40 vehicle (VIN:
YV1382MS6A2488657), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/23 at 2:44 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

